
 

2022-2023 - Annual Assessment Results 
 

A detailed Strengths and Developments analysis document is created alongside the 
data below, this has a wealth of additional information that supports future 
developments in school.  
 
Our school target is for 85% of students to meet expectations or exceed 
expectations. This is indicated below using coloured cells.   

 
Autumn Term 2022 

 
Whole school 
data 
(85 students)  

Below expected At expected Above expected 

English 8 
(9.41%) 

51 
(60%) 

26 
30.59%) 

Maths 6 
(7.06%) 

58 
(68.24%) 

21 
(24.71%) 

EHCP 
Communication & 
Interaction  

8 
(9.41%) 

51 
(60%) 

26 
30.59%) 

EHCP 
Cognition & 
Learning 

6 
(7.06%) 

58 
(68.24%) 

21 
(24.71%) 

EHCP 
Social Emotional 
& Mental Health 

9 
(10.59%) 

65 
(76.47%) 

11 
(12.94%) 

EHCP 
Physical & Sensory  

8 
(9.41%) 

65 
(76.47) 

12 
(14.12%) 

 
Pupil Premium 
(36 students)  Below expected At expected Above expected 

English 3 
(8.33%) 

22 
(61.11%) 

11 
(30.56%) 

Maths 2 
(5.56%) 

26 
(72.22%) 

8 
(22.22%) 

EHCP 
Communication & 
Interaction  

3 
(8.33%) 

22 
(61.11%) 

11 
(30.56%) 

EHCP 
Cognition & 
Learning 

2 
(5.56%) 

26 
(72.22%) 

8 
(22.22%) 

EHCP 
Social Emotional 
& Mental Health 

2 
(5.56%) 

30 
(83.33%) 

4 
(11.11%) 

EHCP 
Physical & Sensory  

3 
(8.33%) 

28 
(77.78%) 

5 
(13.89%) 

 



 

 
Spring Term 2023 

 
Whole school 
data 
(82 students)  

Below expected At expected Above expected 

English 11 
(13.41%) 

61 
(74.39%) 

10 
(12.2%) 

Maths 7 
(8.54%) 

65 
(79.27%) 

10 
(12.2%) 

EHCP 
Communication & 
Interaction  

11 
(13.41%) 

61 
(74.39%) 

10 
(12.2%) 

EHCP 
Cognition & 
Learning 

7 
(8.54%) 

65 
(79.27%) 

10 
(12.2%) 

EHCP 
Social Emotional 
& Mental Health 

9 
(10.98%) 

68 
(82.93%) 

5 
(6.10%) 

EHCP 
Physical & 
Sensory  

14 
(17.07%) 

60 

(73.17%) 
8 

(9.76%) 

 
 

Pupil Premium 
(34 students)  Below expected At expected Above expected 

English 4 
(11.76%) 

28 
(82.35%) 

2 
(5.88%) 

Maths 1 
(2.94%) 

31 
(91.18%) 

2 
(5.88%) 

EHCP 
Communication & 
Interaction  

4 
(11.76%) 

28 
(82.35%) 

2 
(5.88%) 

EHCP 
Cognition & 
Learning 

1 
(2.94%) 

31 
(91.18%) 

2 
(5.88%) 

EHCP 
Social Emotional 
& Mental Health 

2 
(5.88%) 

31 
(91.18%) 

1 
(2.94%) 

EHCP 
Physical & 
Sensory  

5 
(14.71%) 

27 
(79.41%) 

2 
(5.88%) 

 
 
 
 
 



 

 
Summer Term 2023 

 
Whole school 
data 
(84 students)  

Below expected At expected Above expected 

English 10 
(11.90%) 

44 
(52.38%) 

30 
(35.71%) 

Maths 11 
(13.10%) 

49 
(58.33%) 

24 
(28.57%) 

EHCP 
Communication & 
Interaction  

10 
(11.90%) 

44 
(52.38%) 

30 
(35.71%) 

EHCP 
Cognition & 
Learning 

11 
(13.10%) 

49 
(58.33%) 

24 
(28.57%) 

EHCP 
Social Emotional 
& Mental Health 

7 
(8.33%) 

51 
(60.71%) 

26 
(30.95%) 

EHCP 
Physical & 
Sensory  

13 
(15.48%) 

46 

(54.76%) 
25 

(29.76%) 

 
Pupil Premium 
(34 students)  Below expected At expected Above expected 

English 4 
(11.76%) 

20 
(28.82%) 

10 
(29.41%) 

Maths 4 
(11.76%) 

23 
(67.65%) 

7 
(20.59%) 

EHCP 
Communication & 
Interaction  

4 
(11.76%) 

20 
(28.82%) 

10 
(29.41%) 

EHCP 
Cognition & 
Learning 

4 
(11.76%) 

23 
(67.65%) 

7 
(20.59%) 

EHCP 
Social Emotional 
& Mental Health 

1 
(2.94%) 

23 
(67.65%) 

10 
(29.41%) 

EHCP 
Physical & 
Sensory  

4 
(11.76%) 

21 
(61.76%) 

9 
(26.47%) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
Post 19 Destinations 2022 – 2023  

 
6 Year 14 students left Ivy House School in July 2023 

• 4 students now attend further education college 
• 2 students now attend a day centre alongside social care funded personal 

assistants 
 

Examinations 
 

The school also holds information for progress and attainment at the end of each 
Key Stage. However, there are 5 or fewer pupils within the relevant year groups and 
so we avoid making these figures public to protect individual privacy. This is in line 
with guidance from the Department for Education. Please contact Ian 
Armstrong (Headteacher) to request this information if required. 
 

• Key Stage 1 (Year 2) Assessment Results  
• Key Stage 2 (Year 6) Assessment Results  
• Key Stage 3 (Year 9) Assessment Results 
• Key Stage 4 (Year 11) Assessment Results 

 


