



### 2022-2023 - Annual Assessment Results

A detailed Strengths and Developments analysis document is created alongside the data below, this has a wealth of additional information that supports future developments in school.

Our school target is for 85% of students to meet expectations or exceed expectations. This is indicated below using coloured cells.

### Autumn Term 2022

Whole school data (85 students)	Below expected	At expected	Above expected
English	8 (9.41%)	51 (60%)	26 30.59%)
Maths	6 (7.06%)	58 (68.24%)	21 (24.71%)
EHCP Communication & Interaction	8 (9.41%)	51 (60%)	26 30.59%)
EHCP Cognition & Learning	6 (7.06%)	58 (68.24%)	21 (24.71%)
EHCP Social Emotional & Mental Health	9 (10.59%)	65 (76.47%)	11 (12.94%)
EHCP Physical & Sensory	8 (9.41%)	65 (76.47)	12 (14.12%)

Pupil Premium (36 students)	Below expected	At expected	Above expected
English	3	22	11
	(8.33%)	(61.11%)	(30.56%)
Maths	2	26	8
	(5.56%)	(72.22%)	(22.22%)
EHCP	3	22	11
Communication &	(8.33%)	(61.11%)	(30.56%)
Interaction	(0.5576)	(01.1170)	(30.3076)
EHCP	2	26	8
Cognition &	(5.56%)	(72.22%)	(22.22%)
Learning	(3.30%)	(7 2.22/0)	(22.22/0)
EHCP	2	30	4
Social Emotional			· ·
& Mental Health	(5.56%)	(83.33%)	(11.11%)
EHCP	3	28	5
Physical & Sensory	(8.33%)	(77.78%)	(13.89%)





# Spring Term 2023

Whole school data (82 students)	Below expected	At expected	Above expected
English	11 (13.41%)	61 (74.39%)	10 (12.2%)
Maths	7 (8.54%)	65 (79.27%)	10 (12.2%)
EHCP Communication & Interaction	11 (13.41%)	61 (74.39%)	10 (12.2%)
EHCP Cognition & Learning	7 (8.54%)	65 (79.27%)	10 (12.2%)
EHCP Social Emotional & Mental Health	9 (10.98%)	68 (82.93%)	5 (6.10%)
EHCP Physical & Sensory	14 (17.07%)	60 (73.17%)	8 (9.76%)

Pupil Premium (34 students)	Below expected	At expected	Above expected
English	4 (11.76%)	28 (82.35%)	2 (5.88%)
Maths	1 (2.94%)	31 (91.18%)	2 (5.88%)
EHCP Communication & Interaction	4 (11.76%)	28 (82.35%)	2 (5.88%)
EHCP Cognition & Learning	1 (2.94%)	31 (91.18%)	2 (5.88%)
EHCP Social Emotional & Mental Health	2 (5.88%)	31 (91.18%)	1 (2.94%)
EHCP Physical & Sensory	5 (14.71%)	27 (79.41%)	2 (5.88%)





## Summer Term 2023

Whole school data (84 students)	Below expected	At expected	Above expected
English	10 (11.90%)	44 (52.38%)	30 (35.71%)
Maths	11 (13.10%)	49 (58.33%)	24 (28.57%)
EHCP Communication & Interaction	10 (11.90%)	44 (52.38%)	30 (35.71%)
EHCP Cognition & Learning	11 (13.10%)	49 (58.33%)	24 (28.57%)
EHCP Social Emotional & Mental Health	7 (8.33%)	51 (60.71%)	26 (30.95%)
EHCP Physical & Sensory	13 (15.48%)	46 (54.76%)	25 (29.76%)

Pupil Premium (34 students)	Below expected	At expected	Above expected
English	4	20	10
	(11.76%)	(28.82%)	(29.41%)
Maths	4	23	7
	(11.76%)	(67.65%)	(20.59%)
EHCP Communication & Interaction	4 (11.76%)	20 (28.82%)	10 (29.41%)
EHCP Cognition & Learning	4 (11.76%)	23 (67.65%)	7 (20.59%)
EHCP Social Emotional & Mental Health	1 (2.94%)	23 (67.65%)	10 (29.41%)
EHCP Physical & Sensory	4 (11.76%)	21 (61.76%)	9 (26.47%)





### **Post 19 Destinations 2022 – 2023**

6 Year 14 students left Ivy House School in July 2023

- 4 students now attend further education college
- 2 students now attend a day centre alongside social care funded personal assistants

### **Examinations**

The school also holds information for progress and attainment at the end of each Key Stage. However, there are 5 or fewer pupils within the relevant year groups and so we avoid making these figures public to protect individual privacy. This is in line with guidance from the Department for Education. Please contact Ian Armstrong (Headteacher) to request this information if required.

- Key Stage 1 (Year 2) Assessment Results
- Key Stage 2 (Year 6) Assessment Results
- Key Stage 3 (Year 9) Assessment Results
- Key Stage 4 (Year 11) Assessment Results